

DELHI INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL EDGE

Recognized Sr. Secondary School, Affiliated to C.B.S.E. (2730828)

Sector-18, Dwarka, New Delhi – 110075

Circular No. DISE/PC/2022-23/45 Date: 24th August, 2022

<u>Inter School Dwarka Mini Athletics Season - I</u>

Dear Parents.

Reference to your ward's registration to participate in **Inter School Dwarka Mini Athletics Season - I,** please note the following details for the same are as follows:-

Day & Date : Saturday, 29th August, 2022

Time : 08:00 AM

Venue : G.D. Goenka Public School, Dwarka, New Delhi

Kindly fill the below consent if you agree for participation of your child.

Kindly note the following points:

- Ensure that he/she reports to the school by 07:30 a.m. on the day of the event.
- Parents are expected to pick their ward from DIS Edge by 02:10 p.m.. Time may vary subject to flow of events and you shall be informed telephonically about delay if any.
- Your ward must carry a water bottle and light snacks.
- Your ward must carry School ID Card.
- Dress Code : School House Dress.

For any queries please feel free to contact Mr. Parveen Kadian @ 99920 24409.

With warm regards,

Co-curricular Incharge

Consent

Consent

I______ father/mother of ______ studying in class ______ section _____ allow my ward to participate in Inter School Dwarka Mini Athletics Season - I, I will make the pick and drop arrangements of my child for the same.

Parent Name_______ Contact No._____ Signature ______



DELHI INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL EDGE

Recognized Sr. Secondary School, Affiliated to C.B.S.E. (2730828) Sector-18, Dwarka, New Delhi – 110075

Circular No. DISE/PC/2022-23/45

Inter School Dwarka Mini Athletics Season - I

Dear Parents,

Reference to your ward's registration to participate in **Inter School Dwarka Mini Athletics Season - I,** please note the following details for the same are as follows:-

Day & Date : Saturday, 29th August, 2022

Time : 08:00 AM

Venue : G.D. Goenka Public School, Dwarka, New Delhi

Date: 24th August, 2022

Kindly fill the below consent if you agree for participation of your child.

Kindly note the following points:

- Ensure that he/she reports to the school by 07:30 a.m. on the day of the event.
- Parents are expected to pick their ward from DIS Edge by 02:10 p.m.. Time may vary subject to flow of events and you shall be informed telephonically about delay if any.
- Your ward must carry a water bottle and light snacks.
- Your ward must carry School ID Card.
- Dress Code : School House Dress.

For any queries please feel free to contact Mr. Parveen Kadian @ 99920 24409.

With warm regards,

Co-curricular Incharge HOD Physical Education

Consent

	father/mother of	studying in class	section	_ allow my ward to
participate in	Inter School Dwarka Mini Athletics Season - I, I	will make the pick and drop a	arrangements of my chil	d for the same.
Parent Name_	Contac	t No	Signature	